



Norfolk Constabulary

Freedom of Information Department
Jubilee House
Falconers Chase
Wymondham
Norfolk NR18 0WW

Tel: 01953 425699 Ext: 2803

Email: freedomofinformation@norfolk.pnn.police.uk

April 2016

Dear Ms Barrett

Freedom of Information Request Reference N^o: FOI 001047/16

I write in connection with your request for information received by the Norfolk Constabulary on the 7th March 2016 in which you sought access to the following information:

- 1 How many drivers in your force area were caught running red lights in each of the years 2011, 2012, 2013, 2014, 2015 and so far in 2016;
- 2 At what three roads/junctions in your force area were most people caught running red lights in each of the years 2013, 2014, 2015 and 2016 and how many incidences did you record at these junctions in those years respectively.
- 3 How many drivers have you caught who have moved into new homes but kept their old address on their driving licence in the years, 2012, 2013, 2014, 2015, 2016?

Norfolk Constabulary holds part information relevant to your request.

Response to your Request

Norfolk Constabulary has located the following information as relevant to your request.

Q1 & 2

| | Fail comply red light | Top three roads and total |
|------|-----------------------|---|
| 2011 | 254 | Not requested |
| 2012 | 190 | Not requested |
| 2013 | 142 | Caister Rd, Gt Yarmouth 9 London Rd, Kings Lynn 6 Railway Rd, Kings Lynn 5 |
| 2014 | 109 | Hardwick Rd, Kings Lynn 13 London Rd, Kings Lynn 7 Railway Rd, Kings Lynn 5 |
| 2015 | 166 | London Rd, Kings Lynn 7 Hardwick Rd, Kings Lynn 6 Rose Lane, Norwich 5 |

| | | |
|------|----|--------------------------------|
| 2016 | 10 | Due to the low number no top 3 |
|------|----|--------------------------------|

Q3 Norfolk Constabulary does not hold information relating to driving licences, this question should be referred to the DVLA.

Should you have any further queries concerning this request, please contact me quoting the reference number shown above.